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Historic Preservation Grants

TOWNS
Newark
Trenton
Jersey City
New Brunswick
Paterson
Princeton
Hoboken
Lakewood
Camden
Plainfield
Middletown
Salem City
Montclair
South Orange
Bridgeton
Franklin Township
Rutherford
Morristown
Asbury Park
Orange
Elizabeth
Ventnor
Passaic
Wayne
Hackensack
Atlantic City
Somenille
Long Branch
Ewing
Parsippany-Troy Hills
Glassboro
South Brunswick
Freehold Borough
Mount Laurel
Glen Ridge
Perth Amboy
Piscataway
Bloomfield
Rahway
Freehold Township
Shrewsbury
Edgewater

COUNTY
Essex
Mercer
Hudson
Middlesex
Passaic
Mercer
Hudson
Ocean
Camden
Union
Monmouth
Salem
Essex
Essex
Cumberland
Somerset
Bergen
Morris
Monmouth
Essex
Union
Atlantic
Passaic
Passaic
Bergen
Atlantic
Somerset
Monmouth
Mercer
Morris
Gloucester
Middlesex
Monmouth
Burlington
Essex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Essex
Union
Monmouth
Monmouth
Bergen

HISTORIC
PROJECT SITES
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GRANT TOTAL
$9,262,332
$7,861,298
$6,899,563
$3,657,035
$3,410,620
$3,033,762
$2,824,798
$2,770,142
$2,713,440
$2,705,114
$2,256,662
$2,067,967
$1,995,339
$1,821,031
$1,783,182
$1,713,563
$1,611,800
$1,543,551
$1,294,350
$1,250,398
$1,169,214
$1,140,959
$1,100,000
$1,042,847
$1,037,058
$1,027,554

$983,232
$959,706
$878,798
$820,299
$800,000
$800,000
$797,213
$758,984
$738,965
$729,629
$713,520
$700,105
$632,955
$628,518
$521,366
$483,810
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HISTORIC NUMBER OF
TOWNS COUNTY PROJECT SITES GRANTS GRANT TOTAL
Bound Brook Somerset 2 3 $436,401
Mount Holly Burlington 6 8 $421,823
Woodbridge Middlesex 2 4 $362,495
South Bound Brook Somerset 1 3 $352,911
Evesham Burlington 1 1 $308,761
W oodbury Gloucester 3 3 $272,335
Bayonne Hudson 2 3 $267,076
Cherry Hill Camden 1 2 $261,625
Millville Cumberland 3 4 $261,267
South River Middlesex 1 1 $261,090
Union Township Union 2 2 $232,733
Red Bank Monmouth 2 4 $229,257
Hillside Union 1 2 $200,000
Gloucester City Camden 1 1 $180,000
Collingswood Camden 2 3 $111,486
Hamilton Mercer 1 2 $96,875
Bergenfield Bergen 1 1 $90,330
Phillipsburg Warren 2 2 $84,178
Edison Middlesex 1 2 $68,000
Caldwell Essex 2 2 $64,500
Cedar Growe Essex 1 1 $58,020
Haddon Township Camden 1 1 $50,000
Hillsborough Somerset 1 1 $50,000
Dover Morris 1 2 $38,838
Gloucester Township Camden 3 4 $33,891
East Orange Essex 1 1 $33,188
_ Berkeley Ocean 1 1 $30,000
Fanwood Union 1 1 $30,000
Teaneck Bergen 1 1 $20,625
Washington Township Gloucester 1 1 $16,500
Willingboro Burlington 1 1 $12,413
Pemberton Borough Burlington 1 1 $10,000
Total Awarded in Grants to Densely Populated Communities $85,887,296
Total Number of Grants to Densely Populated Communities 418
Total Awarded in Historic Preservation Grants Statewide $141,184,193
Statistics Percentage Awarded to Densely Populated Communities 61%

grants to densely populated towns racs:




